Instruction Sheet 1S-99053C

CONVERSION TO TWIN BOSCH ALTERNATORS

Revision C :

Page 13 step 3: pin 21 replaced by pin 11. Page 18 step 7: C505 replaced by C508.

Note: These instructions explain the conversion to twin Bosch alternators for H3 series and XL series
coaches. Refer to the table below to determine which kits and instructions apply to your coach.

Step | Kit/Part # Application Description Page
1 510616 All (*) Relocation and replacement of engine oil filler cap. 5
2 See page 4 All (*%) Installation of an automatic belt tensioner. 5
3 N/A All Removal of old alternator. 6
4 032254 All (***) Installation of a bracket for the electrical fuel pump.| 8
5 510666 All Installation of the twin Bosch alternators. 9

H3 models
065515 R012 to V1778 except
V1718
) - 10
6 H3 models Electrical modifications.
065210 V1718 and from V1779
to X2901 except X2831
065239 XL models 19
065245 H3 models _ ) 22
7 Installation of accessories.
065244 XL models 24

* The oil filler cap must be installed on the left side of the engine, such as shown in figure 1. The type of
filler must be as shown in figure 2. Check before ordering/replacing.

** [f not equipped with an automatic belt tensioner, as shown in figure 1.

*** Eor coaches equipped with an electrical fuel pump only.

In addition, included are the following documents of interest:

= Instructions for installing the “limp-home” belt in case of an alternator failure, page 25;
=  Wiring diagram D060872, P1A, Delco to Twin Bosch Alternator Conversion XL Model;

=  Wiring diagram D060812 & D060869, P4.4, Delco to Twin Bosch Alternator Conversion H3 Model
R012 to V1778 except V1718;

=  Wiring diagram D060882, P4.4, Delco to Twin Bosch Alternator Conversion H3 Model V1718, V1779
to W2283 except W2234;

1S-99053C / Page 1/31
Formulaire QF2150959
Rev:0




=  Wiring diagram D060902, P4.4, Delco to Twin Bosch Alternator Conversion H3 model W2234,
W2285 to X2901 except X2831;

= Detroit Diesel Service Information Bulletin (SIB) 9-60-98, provides additional information on the
automatic belt tensioner;

= Detroit Diesel SIB 9-60-99, concerning the release of the Bosch alternator for motor coach
applications;

= Detroit Diesel SIB 9-60-99 attachment, for insertion in the Detroit Diesel Series 60 Service Manual;

= Repair and Testing Instructions for Bosch T1 Alternator, for insertion in the Maintenance Manual.

MATERIAL

Kit #065210 contains the following parts:
Part No. Description Qty
064740 Cable 102A, 24 volts, Bosch alternator 2
064942 Cable assy, 25A1, 25A2 for terminal D+ on Bosch alternator 1
065027 Cable 0SA, ground, Bosch alternator 2
065150 Cable harness, H3 dashboard 1
065151 Cable harness, pre-driving signal 1
065152 Cable harness, alternator signal module 1
562947 Alternator signal module 1
562958 Insert strip, 2" alternator 1
561707 Relay, 24 volts 1
1S-99053 Instruction Sheet 1
FI1-99053 Feuille d'instructions 1

Kit #065239 contains the following parts:

Part No. Description Qty
064740 Cable 102A, 24 volts, Bosch alternator 2
064942 Cable harness, 25A1, 25A2 for terminal D+ on Bosch alternator 1
065027 Cable 0SA, ground, Bosch alternator 2
065240 Cable harness, XL dashboard 1
065151 Cable harness, pre-driving signal 1
065241 Cable harness, rear junction box 1
562113 Indicator light module, 24V, blank 1
391028 Insert strip, battery symbol 1
561707 Relay, 24 volts 4
1S-99053 Instruction Sheet 1
FI1-99053 Feuille d’instructions 1

Is-99053C / Page 2/31



Kit #065244 contains the following parts:

Part No. Description Qty
065238 Bracket 1
065246 Hose, 1068 mm long 2
5011044 Copper plug, 1 in. 1
501305 Copper plug, 3/8 in. 1
501303 Copper plug, 1/8 in. 1
502564 Lock washer, split, zinc plated, 6.1 x 11.8 x 1.6 8
502573 Washer, stainless steel, 6.4 x 12.5 x 1.6 8
502581 Nut, zinc plated, M6-1 8
504025 Hose clamp, 3-1/4 in. 2
504026 Hose clamp, 3-3/4 in. 2
506669 Belt, poly V 12/73, single alternator “limp home” 1
506864 Belt, poly V, BX100 (set of 2) 1
506865 Belt, poly V 12/82, twin alternator, normal use 1
562851 Air inlet cover 2
Kit #065245 contains the following parts:
Part No. Description Qty
065246 Hose, 1068 mm long 1
065247 Hose, 820 mm long 1
065248 Bracket 1
5011044 Copper plug, 1 in. 1
501305 Copper plug, 3/8 in. 1
501303 Copper plug, 1/8 in. 1
502564 Lock washer, split, zinc plated, 6.1 x 11.8 x 1.6 8
502573 Washer, stainless steel, 6.4 x 12.5 x 1.6 8
502581 Nut, zinc plated, M6-1 8
504025 Hose clamp, 3-1/4 in. 2
504026 Hose clamp, 3-3/4 in. 2
506669 Belt, poly V 12/73, single alternator “limp home” 1
506865 Belt, poly V 12/82, twin alternator, normal use 1
506864 Belt, BX100 (set of 2) 1
562851 Air inlet cover 2
405302 Deflector 1
500642 Screw, #10 X % 1
5001147 Washer 1

Is-99053C / Page 3/31




Kit #065515 contains the following parts:

Part No. Description Qty
064740 Cable 102A, 24 volts, Bosch alternator 2
064942 Cable assy, 25A1, 25A2 for terminal D+ on Bosch alternator 1
065027 Cable 0SA, ground, Bosch alternator 2
065150 Cable harness, H3 dashboard 1
065151 Cable harness, pre-driving signal 1
065152 Cable harness, alternator signal module 1
560081 Terminal 2
562947 Alternator signal module 1
065524 Decal, Dashboard 1
830123 LED, Red 2
561539 Terminal 6
561540 Terminal 6
561707 Relay, 24VDC 1
561183 Base, Relay 1
563061 Fuse, ATO 3A 1
562599 Fuse Holder 1
561108 Terminal, Relay wire 5
562587 Wire, Black electrical 6
562593 Wire, Yellow electrical 6
562935 Terminal, Butt Splice 6
562953 Terminal, Butt Splice 6
561626 Terminal, Receptacle 4
1S-99053 Instruction Sheet 1
FI1-99053 Feuille d'instructions 1
The following parts are necessary to install an automatic belt tensioner:
Part No. Description Qty
012103 Mount 1
012104 Automatic belt tensioner 1
975104 Bolt, M10 x 1.5 x 30 1
969445 Bolt, M10 x 1.5 x 85, hex flanged, phosphor coated 1

[s-99053C / Page 4/31




Kit #510666 contains the following parts:

Part No. Description Qty
562752 Alternator, Bosch T-1 24V, 140 Amps 2
012065 Idler pulley, for alternator drive belt 1
510663 Alternator mounting bracket 1
065465 Alternator pulley 2
012058 Idler pulley assembly 1
012064 Snubber adapter 1
012063 Snubber assembly 1
510642 Stud, M14 x 2.0 x 92.0, grade 10.9, clockwise threads 1
510637 Bolt, M12 x 1.75 x 50.0 4
510639 Bolt, M12 x 1.5 x 80.0 1
510640 Bolt, M12 x 1.5 x 150.0 1
975124 Bolt, M14 x 2.0 x 80.0, hex, flanged, phosphor coated 1
975111 Bolt, M12 x 1.75 x 47.0, hex, flanged 1
510641 Bolt, M8 x 1.25 x 30.0, hex, flanged 1
510635 Bolt, 7/16-14 x 5.5, hex, fanged, zinc coated 4
975104 Bolt, M10 x 1.5 x 85.0, hex, flanged, phosphor coated 2
975121 Bolt, M14 x 2.0 x 50.0, hex, flanged, phosphor coated 1
510644 Bolt, M8 x 1.25 x 25.0, hex, flanged 3
975102 Bolt, M10 x 1.50 x 60.0, hex, flanged 3
510636 Nut, 7/16-14, hex, flanged, zinc plated 4
510643 Nut, M14 x 2.0, hex, flanged 1
510638 Washer 6
506865 Belt, poly-V, 12/82, twin alternator (spare) 1
PROCEDURE

Warning : Park vehicle safely, apply parking brake, stop engine and set battery master switch(es) to the

OFF position prior to working on the vehicle.

INSTALLATION OF A LEFT-OFFSET OIL FILLER CAP

Refer to figure 1 and 2. If the oil filler cap is different from the one shown on these illustrations, replace

with a left-offset oil filler cap (#510616).

INSTALLATION OF AN AUTOMATIC BELT TENSIONER

If the belt tensioner is different from the one shown in figure 1, replace with an automatic belt tensioner

(Order parts #012103, 012104, 975104 and 969445).

Is-99053C / Page 5/31




Engine oil filler

FIGURE 1: AUTOMATIC BELT TENSIONER ASSEMBLY AND LEFT-OFFSET BOTTLE STOPPER OIL FILLER 01051

FIGURE 2: LEFT-OFFSET BOTTLE STOPPER OIL FILLER 01076

REMOVAL OF OLD ALTERNATOR (ALL COACHES)
1. Disconnect the cables at the batteries;
Warning: With the exception of the DDEC system, never attempt to service any engine electrical

systems unless the batteries have been disconnected. When working on engine components, be careful
not to come in contact with the exhaust manifold or turbocharger. These components may be hot.

2. If the alternator has more than the output cable lead, disconnect all other leads from the alternator;

3. Remove the alternator output cable;

4. Release pressure in the pneumatic belt tensioners and remove drive belts;

5. If an automatic belt tensioner assembly is installed (such as item 7, figure 4), use a breaker bar with a
¥ inch drive to rotate the tensioner pulley upward to relieve alternator belt tension. Remove the belt;

Warning: When replacing the drive belt on an engine with an automatic belt tensioner, do not cut the
belt to remove it. Doing so will allow the spring-loaded pulley to snap back violently. This may damage
or shear the pulley stop and render the automatic belt tensioner unusable. If a hand is positioned be-
tween the tensioner pulley and top idler pulley when this occurs, severe hand or finger injury will result.

6. If an automatic belt tensioner is not installed, loosen the alternator mounting bolts and adjusting rod
nut to allow slack in the drive belts. See figure 3 for former Delco alternator installation and figure 4
for current Delco alternator installation;

Is-99053C / Page 6/31



7. Disconnect the oil supply, return and vent lines. Plug the oil inlet, outlet and breather vent on the
engine (use the three copper plugs included in kit #065244 for XL coaches or kit #065245 for H3
coaches);

8. While supporting the alternator, remove the adjusting rod bolt and hardened washer;

9. Remove the nut and washer at the alternator rear mounting flange;

10. While supporting the alternator to prevent it from falling, remove the alternator-to-bracket bolts;
11. Remove the alternator;

12. Remove the two Woodruff keys, if equipped;

13. Remove the alternator bracket support and alternator bracket.

FIGURE 3: DELCO ALTERNATOR, FORMER INSTALLATION 01075

Is-99053C / Page 7/31



FIGURE 4: DELCO ALTERNATOR, CURRENT INSTALLATION 01074

INSTALLATION OF FUEL PUMP BRACKET (FOR ELECTRICAL FUEL PUMP ONLY)
If the coach is equipped with an electrical fuel pump, install bracket #032254 as shown:

FIGURE 5: FUEL PUMP BRACKET (1), ELECTRICAL FUEL PUMP (2) 01082

1s-99053C / Page 8/31



INSTALLATION OF TWIN BOSCH ALTERNATORS (KIT #510666, ALL COACHES)
Install alternators as follows. Refer to figure 6 for installation and to figure 7 for tightening specifications:

1. Install alternator mounting bracket (1, figure 5) to the gear case. Use the four flanged phosphor alloy
bolts on the pulley end of the bracket and the flanged nuts at the transmission end of the bracket;

2. Bolt the alternators to the bracket using the three inch bolt at the top of the upper alternator (2, fig 6)
and flanged bolts at the other mounting bosses (3 and 4, figure 6). Tighten the bolts in the sliding
sleeves (4, figure 6) last as they will adjust to prevent breaking the alternator mounting bosses upon
final tightening. Repeat for the second alternator;

Note: In some cases, the air intake pipe may have to be bent somewhat to clear the top alternator. If
preferred, a replacement pipe (Prevost #032269) designed for such an installation is available.

3. Remove the alternator pulley nut, spring washer and cardboard spacer on both alternators;

4. On the drive shafts of both alternators, install key, pulley, spring washer and nut. Tighten to 220 Ibseft
(300 Nm);

Note: Final tightening of the pulleys can be performed once the belt is installed. This will help keep the
pulley from turning when tightening.

5. Install the snubber bracket (5, figure 6) using three flanged bolts. Do not tighten the adjustment bolts
on the snubber until after installing kit #065244 (for XL coaches), or kit #065245 (for H3-41 and H3-
45 coaches);

6. Install the compressor belt idler pulley 012058 ( 6, figure 6) as shown. A stud inserts into one of the
mounting holes of the pulley assembly. Fasten this one using a nut and bolts for the other two.

FIGURE 6: TWIN BOSCH ALTERNATORS INSTALLATION, EXPLODED VIEW 01077

[s-99053C / Page 9/31



Alternator mounting bracket.
Tighten to 54 Ibs-ft (73 Nm).

Alternators held by
six M12 bolts. Tighten

O O to 75 Ibs-ft (102 Nm).
O ©
@ Tighten alternator
® : pully nuts to
220 Ibs-ft (300 Nm).
S /3 5
R
© O
Snubber mounting bracket.
© Tighten three M10 bolts to
D, 45 Ibs-ft (61 Nm).
@ 7N 0
Snubber assembly held o

by two M8 bolts.
Once adjusted, tighten

to 22 Ibs-ft (30 Nm).
O)——
— 1

FIGURE 7: ALTERNATORS AND ACCESSORIES TIGHTENING TORQUES 01094

INSTALLATION KIT #065515 AND #065210 (H3-41 AND H3-45 COACHES)

Refer to the table below to determine which parts apply to your coach.

VIN To do

From 2P9H33495R1001012 up to 2PCH33498V1011778

except Parts A and D
2PCH33419Vv1011718

2PCH33419Vv1011718
and
From 2PCH3349XV1011779 up to 2PCH33496W1012283 Parts B and E
except
2PCH33494W1012234

2PCH33494W1012234
and
From 2PCH3349XW1012285 up to 2PCH33494X1012901 Parts C and E
except
2PCH33416X1012831

1s-99053C / Page 10/31



Part A:

INSTALLATION KIT #065515 (H3-41 AND H3-45 COACHES)
Coaches R012 to V1778 except V1718

Note: Refer to electrical diagram D060812 & D060869 page 4.4, annexed at the end of this instruction
sheet.

1. Remove dashboard cover;
2. Locate spare wires SP4 & SP3 located near connector C72;

3. Choose best position (refer to figures 8 and 9) and affix new decal (Prévost #065524);

- :s S (0O ﬁ
Sw| ¢ = [ )| & [P
1] [Cz] = r
S il =
HERE [ i

ALTERNATOR

11 21

= =] [ = Mgt

“\... /ﬁ
ALTERNATOR
FIGURE 8: INSTALLATION OF DECAL ON R.H. SIDE PANEL HERE %

FIGURE 9: INSTALLATION OF DECAL ON CENTER PANEL

Using the decal as a reference for centering, drill two — 3/16” holes;
Insert one LED into each hole, use plastic glue if required;

Crimp one receptacle terminal (561626) to each wire of TTLT LED wiring as per figure 10;

N o o &

1* choice: If the center panel was chosen, connect terminal 25D with a black wire or use a grounded
metal part inside the dashboard. Connect terminals 25K & 25A to spare wires SP3 and SP4. If these
spare wires are not available, you must use cable harness (065150) to connect the TTLT LED wiring
to spare wires SP39 & SP40 located inside the alarm box;

2" choice: If the R.H. side panel was chosen, connect terminal 25D with a black wire or use a
grounded metal part inside the dashboard. Connect terminals 25K & 25A to spare wires SP83 and
SP84. If these spare wires are not available, you must use cable harness (065150) to connect the
TTLT LED wiring to spare wires SP39 & SP40 located inside the alarm box;

Caution: Do not forget to connect LED wire 25D to a ground whether inside the dashboard, in the alarm
box or in the front junction box.

8. Replace dashboard cover.

1s-99053C / Page 11/31



-3
£
(<]
KEEP MAXIMUM LENGTH w EZ?AE;ZS‘EI\'}I:I:'IF : o
f 150 REF. > pop | PASHEOARD CUT G conNECTTo | & 8
CONNECT 2 BLACK D:ﬂ] (25D L GROUND 75D\ 86 & g
WIRES TOGETHER \A /™~ 1050 ~\B/J|5E &¢
75\ 75 22 o8
25| \\ \ s Z 1L
Rep Al 1 \D:ﬁj (35R\ R X R e (25R\\SP4 SP18
SN R0 o S B (e,
™~

25A SR 75 75 N
I:D:':D / \>SP3;\/SP14}

FIGURE 10 : 065150

Part B:

INSTALLATION KIT #065210 (H3-41 AND H3-45 COACHES)
Coaches V1718, V1779 to W2283 except W2234

Note: For part B, refer to electrical diagram D060882 page 4.4 annexed to this instruction sheet.
1. Remove dashboard cover;

2. The blank telltale identified in figure 11 will serve to indicate that an alternator is not charging.
Unfortunately, the film supplied cannot be inserted in this type of telltale module. Identify the blank
with a homemade label applied nearby [Alt. 2];

3. Use cable harness #065150, connect wire 25A to connector C517, pin 7 (insulate old wire) and
connect wire 25K to connector C517, pin 6 (insulate old wire) (refer to figure 12);

Cut off and insulate wires 25D as shown in figure 12;

Route the other end of the cable down to the front service compartment;

< 107 | b || e | ] (| P || B [[4eoH <ol o0 || o

PRESS || PRESS A o PRESS || PRESS

o

LO LO L0 Hi ]

BLANK — — EXISTENT STRIP [AIt.1]

FIGURE 11: TELLTALE LIGHT MODULE 06434

6. Connect wire 25A to spare wire SP11 and connect wire 25K to spare wire SP14 as shown in figure
12. These spare wires are located near connector C3 in the front service compartment;

7. Locate spare wires SP11 and SP14 near connector C20 in rear electrical compartment.

1s-99053C / Page 12/31




DASHBOARD

Cut off and insulate
Not used

2500 mm

FRONT SERVICE COMPARTMENT

Cut off and insulate
Not used

1050 mm

/N

/
N /
/
/
TN S 7/5 mm
To C517-7 |’ 25A \/
N

| 25K | TosP14
\ \\u//

\\ ST
7smm N/ N\

\

V\ 25A | ToSP11

J

N

FIGURE 12: INSTALLATION OF CABLE HARNESS #065150

Part C:

INSTALLATION KIT #065210 (H3-41 AND H3-45 COACHES)
Coaches W2234, W2285 to X2901 except X2831

Note: For part B, refer to electrical diagram D060902 page 4.4, annexed to this instruction sheet.

1. Remove dashboard cover;

06436

2. Perform a telltale light test using toggle switch “TEST” (refer to Operator’s Manual). If there is no
secondary alternator strip already installed (location shown on figure 13), loosen the telltale light
panel and insert strip #562958 as shown. Make sure to install it properly then fasten telltale light

panel;

3. Use cable harness #065150, connect wire 25D to connector C540 pin 11 (insulate old wire), connect
wire 25A to connector C571, pin 5 (insulate old wire) and connect wire 25K to connector C571, pin
15 (insulate old wire). Refer to figure 14;

Note: Connector C540 is hidden from view, it connects to the back of the HVAC control panel on the
dashboard. You must loosen nut at the back of module in order to remove it.

4. Route the cable down to the front service compartment;

5. Replace dashboard cover;

1s-99053C / Page 13/31




Insert strip here ——

mTEee AT AS

—~\! (CHECK, [CHECK)
[

7~ I

| ITRANS!
"/,‘ 1
2O o)

s

=

50 & i B & o

FIGURE 13: TELLTALE LIGHT PANEL

06217

6. In the front service compartment, connect short wire 25D to spare wire SP18, (spare wire SP18 is

near connector C6);

7. Cut off and insulate long wire 25D, as shown in figure 14;

Connect wire 25A to spare wire SP11 and connect wire 25K to spare wire SP14 (spare wires SP11
and SP 14 are located near connector C3).

DASHBOARD

HVAC /’r\
To C540-11 |'\ 25D |

"/

475 mm

N

75 mm

2500 mm

FRONT SERVICE COMPARTMENT

Cut off and insulate

//" N
/| 25D ) Y

\ /o
“/ \\J / v\l
f |
i |
! i
“ ll

\\ ,r"’

\\ /,.f //\\\
, N\
\\ // / \

| 25D | TosP1g
" 75mm '\
1050 mm \v/
-~
75mm \

{
ToC571-15 | 25K

2
N

-

TTLT
Module

/\ 75 mm

{
To C571-5 | 25A

\
\,\J

[ 25K )Tosm

\ S/

75mm o\ / N

\

| 25A ;ToSPﬂ

FIGURE 14: INSTALLATION OF CABLE HARNESS #065150

06436

1s-99053C / Page 14/31




Part D:

INSTALLATION KIT #065515 (H3-41 AND H3-45 COACHES)

All coaches

1.

In the rear electrical compartment, fasten the alternator signal module (#562947) to the rear junction
box support. Use the module as a template to drill holes (1/8 in). Fasten using #8 screws;

ALTERNATOR SIGNAL \

I Irrrt

FRELELELL
f0
I OISR E S
IRARNAANRS
1333001}
Tt

IMAARAARA
1L LL
e

AARARNARNARNS
11311133111

FIGURE 15: REAR ELECTRICAL COMPARTMENT

2.

Set the switch on the signal module to 2-alternators;

Note: Placing the switch to 2-alternator mode will allow to illuminate telltale light in case of an alternator
failure. A careful driver could then switch to 1 alternator mode and drive with some ventilation. When
choosing this option however, the driver must watch the voltage display very carefully and keep the load
on the remaining alternator low enough to prevent the batteries from discharging.

3.

© ® N o

11.

12.

Plug connector C274 (from cable #065152, included in kit) to the electronic module (refer to figure
16);

Install relay R100 in a convenient location such as the end of a series of relay. Connect wire 25 from
cable #065152 to pin 86 of R100 then connect pin 85 to ground using supplied black wire (use
supplied terminals 561108);

Add fuse holder and 3A fuse. Connect one end with wire 12Vi from pin B, insert the other end into
relay R100, pin 30. Remove wire 25 from connector C15, pin 1 (rear electrical comp.) and insert into
relay R100, pin 87;

Insert wire 25A1 to connector C15, pin 1 (socket side). Cut and insulate existing wire;
Connect wire 25A2 to spare wire SP13 (located near the top on inner wall, close to connector C15);
Locate wire 85 on connector C505, pin 5. Cut and splice each end to wires 85F from cable #065152;

Connect wire 0 to junction M and connect wire 25B to junction B;

. Connect wire 25A to spare wire SP14, connect wire 25K to spare wire SP18 (spare wires are located

near connector C21);

Indicate 24 volts on relay R100 base and decals and make sure you're using 24 volt relay (#561707)
included in the Kkit;

In the engine compartment, with the alternators installed, connect one of two 102A wires to the B+
terminal on each alternator and tighten the terminal nut to 88 — 115 Ibs-in (10.0 — 13.0 Nm), (refer to
figure 17). Connect the other end to the battery terminal on the starter solenoid and tighten the
terminal nut to 180 — 240 Ibs-in (20 — 27 Nm);

1s-99053C / Page 15/31



13. Connect one of the two 0SA wires to the B- terminal of each alternator and tighten the terminal nut to
88 — 115 Ibs-in (10.0 — 13.0 Nm). Connect the other end to the ground stud in the engine compart-
ment and tighten the terminal nut to 180 — 115 Ibs-in (10.0 — 13.0 Nm);

= Connect to R100
50 To D+ Al. #1
5ty To D+ Alt. #2
g &/ ° :

15

1ns0
[ —
25| Gond 600
@3 R g x g \2/ ™\ Connect together to 24 V
0 e —— 100 —_ [B5F Ign. Wire #85 C508-5
A | [ 300 - 8&F G,
A==, 75
(258 (23R (2K | e G .
N2y (- 600 100-—_g_) Ground terminal (M)
26 = b e
NA LA L Cz274 B . (s 12Vi terminal (B)
100 \ To TTLT
\ B/ Alt. #1
100
To TTLT
\.B/ Alt. #2
7250\ Insulate using heat shrink tubing
B_and connect to SP18
FIGURE 16: INSTALLATION OF CABLE HARNESS #065152 IN REAR ELECTRICAL COMPARTMENT 06437

102A On both alternators:
Tighten to Tighten nuts on D+ terminals

180 - 240 Ibf/in ;
(20 - 27 Nm) to 21 - 28 Ibf/in (2.4 - 3.2 Nm)

Tighten nuts on B+ and B- terminals
to 88 - 115 Ibf/in (10.0 - 13.0 Nm)

101 Existing GROUND <
cable STARTER <

Starter

FIGURE 17: INSTALLATION OF WIRES ON THE STARTER AND ALTERNATOR 06458

14. Feed wire 25A1 (from cable harness #064942) through grommet on wire 102A of the top alternator,
connect to terminal D+ and tighten the terminal nut to 21 — 28 Ibs-in (2.4 — 3.2 Nm). Repeat with wire
25A2 on the lower alternator;

15. Connect wire 25A1 of cable #065151 to existing wire 25 from previous alternator installation (refer to
figure 18);

1s-99053C / Page 16/31




16. Connect wire 25A2 of cable #065151 to spare wire SP13, located over the starter solenoid and heat
the heat shrinkable tubing over the connection;

17. Connect cable #064942 to #065151 via connector C399;

18. Coat the connections on the alternators, the ground stud and the solenoid terminal with electrical
connection protector or with “Color Guard” protector (Prevost part #684013);

19. Attach wires and cables securely using cable ties.

To SP13
(near starter solenoid)
840mm

2 75mm

To (existing) wire 25

FIGURE 18: INSTALLATION OF CABLE HARNESS #065151 IN ENGINE COMPARTMENT 06438

1s-99053C / Page 17/31




Part E:

INSTALLATION KIT #065210 (H3-41 AND H3-45 COACHES)

All coaches

1.

In the rear electrical compartment, fasten the alternator signal module (#562947) to the rear junction
box support. Use the module as a template to drill holes (1/8 in). Fasten using #8 screws;

ALTERNATOR SIGNAL
MODULE

(= (=)@
SNV

RS7
RS7
®

®

20 | | | ) | | R B R :'éﬂliﬂréﬂ'é_«t

e0 20}j20}120 202020 2illeo

VAVAVAVEY

\

FIGURE 19: REAR ELECTRICAL COMPARTMENT

2.

Set the switch on the signal module to 2-alternators;

Note: Placing the switch to 2-alternator mode will allow to illuminate telltale light in case of an alternator
failure and in the case of vehicle W-2234 and following, it will also automatically shutdown the HVAC
system. A careful driver could then switch to 1 alternator mode and drive with some ventilation. When
choosing this option however, the driver must watch the voltage display very carefully and keep the load
on the remaining alternator low enough to prevent the batteries from discharging.

3.

N o g &

©

Plug connector C274 (from cable #065152, included in kit) to the electronic module (refer to figure
16);

Replace existing wire at pin 86 of R100 with wire 25 from cable #065152;
Insert wire 25A1 into connector C15, pin 1 (socket side). Cut and insulate existing wire;
Connect wire 25A2 to spare wire SP13 (located near the top on inner wall, close to connector C15);

Locate wire 85F on connector C508, pin 5. Cut and splice each end to wires 85F from cable
#065152;

Connect wire 0 to junction M and connect wire 25B to junction B;

Connect wire 25A to spare wire SP11, connect wire 25K to spare wire SP14 and connect wire 25D to
spare wire SP18 (spare wires SP11, SP14 and SP18 are located near connector C20);

Caution: Replace 12 Volt relay with 24 Volt relay (561707) included in the kit.

1s-99053C / Page 18/31




10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.
17.

18.

Indicate 24 volts on relay R100 base and decal;

In the engine compartment, with the alternators installed, connect one of two 102A wires to the B+
terminal on each alternator and tighten the terminal nut to 88 — 115 Ibs-in (10.0 — 13.0 Nm), (refer to
figure 17). Connect the other end to the battery terminal on the starter solenoid and tighten the
terminal nut to 180 — 240 Ibs-in (20 — 27 Nm);

Connect one of two 0SA wires to the B- terminal of each alternator and tighten the terminal nut to 88
— 115 Ibs-in (10.0 — 13.0 Nm). Connect the other end to the ground stud in the engine compartment
and tighten the terminal nut to 180 — 115 Ibs-in (10.0 — 13.0 Nm);

Feed wire 25A1 (from cable harness #064942) through grommet on wire 102A of the top alternator,
connect to terminal D+ and tighten the terminal nut to 21 — 28 Ibs-in (2.4 — 3.2 Nm). Repeat with wire
25A2 on the lower alternator;

Connect wire 25A1 of cable #065151 to existing wire 25 from previous alternator installation (refer to
figure 18);

Connect wire 25A2 of cable #065151 to spare wire SP13, located over the starter solenoid and heat
the heat shrinkable tubing over the connection;

Connect cable #064942 to #065151 via connector C399;

Coat the connections on the alternators, the ground stud and the solenoid terminal with electrical
connection protector or with “Color Guard” protector (Prevost part #684013);

Attach wires and cables securely using cable ties.

INSTALLATION KIT #065239 (ALL XL COACHES)

Note: Refer to electrical diagram D060872 page 1A, annexed at the end of this instruction sheet.

1.

14.
15.
16.

Loosen the front dashboard cover;

Find a blank indicator light on the dashboard and insert the battery symbol strip (#391028). If there
are no blanks, drill a hole and install the blank indicator light module (#562113) included in the Kkit;

From cable harness #065240, connect wire 87D and 25A1 to the existing “not charging” indicator
light (refer to figure 20);

Connect wire 87D and 25A2 to new indicator light;

Route the cable harness to the junction box in the front service compartment;

In the front service compartment junction box (refer to figure 20), connect wire 87C to terminal 45;
Connect wire 25A1 to spare wire SP21,;

Connect wire 25A2 to spare wire SP22;

Connect wire 25A3 to spare wire SP23;

. Connect wire 25A2 to pin 86 on relay 33;
. Replace relays R33, R60 and R85 by 24 volt units (#561707) included in the Kit;
. Identify above relays as being 24 volts on identification tabs and decals;

. In the rear junction box (refer to figure 20), connect wire 25A4 from cable harness #065241 to termi-

nal 45;

Connect wire 0 to terminal 68;

Connect wire 25A1 to spare wire SP21;
Connect wire 25A2 to spare wire SP22;

1s-99053C / Page 19/31



Dashboard Front junction box

To terminal 45
To existing
indicator light
25A1) To SP21
To new

indicator light
To relay R33-86

FIGURE 20: INSTALLATION OF CABLE HARNESS #065240 06439

17. Connect wire 25A3 to spare wire SP23;

18. Connect other end of wire 25A2 to spare wire SP13;

19. Remove relay R37, cut and insulate all wires except wire 25;
20. Install relay RA1 and base in place of relay R37;

21. Connect other end of wire 25A1 to wire 25 (from old relay R37);

102A On both alternators:

Tighten to
180 - 240 Ibf/in
(20 - 27 Nm)

Tighten nuts on D+ terminals
to 21 - 28 Ibf/in (2.4 - 3.2 Nm)

Tighten nuts on B+ and B- terminals
to 88 - 115 Ibf/in (10.0 - 13.0 Nm)

GROUND <
STARTER <

101 Existing GROUND <
cable STARTER <

Starter

Alternators

FIGURE 21: INSTALLATION OF WIRES ON THE STARTER AND ALTERNATOR 06458

1s-99053C / Page 20/31



To terminal 68

Install in place 0 To wire SP21
of relay R37.

RA1

24V
@ To wire SP22

To terminal 45 | 25A4

@ To wire SP23
@ To wire SP13

To wire 25
(previously connected
to relay R37, pin 30)

FIGURE 22: INSTALLATION OF CABLE HARNESS 065241 IN REAR JUNCTION BOX 06440

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.
28.

29.

In the engine compartment, with the alternators installed, connect one 102A wire to the B+ terminal
on each alternator and tighten the terminal nut to 88 — 115 Ibs-in (10.0 — 13.0 Nm), (refer to figure
21). Connect the other end to the battery terminal on the starter solenoid and tighten the terminal nut
to 180 — 240 Ibs-in (20 — 27 Nm);

Connect one 0SA wire to the B- terminal of each alternator and tighten the terminal nut to 88 — 115
Ibs-in (10.0 — 13.0 Nm). Connect the other end to the ground stud in the engine compartment and
tighten the terminal nut to 180 — 115 Ibs-in (10.0 — 13.0 Nm);

Feed wire 25A1 (from cable harness #064942) through grommet on wire 102A of the top alternator,
connect to terminal D+ and tighten the terminal nut to 21 — 28 Ibs-in (2.4 — 3.2 Nm). Repeat with wire
25A2 on the lower alternator;

Connect wire 25A1 of cable #065151 to existing wire 25 from previous alternator installation (refer to
figure 22);

Connect wire 25A2 of cable #065151 to spare wire SP13, located over the starter solenoid and heat
the heat shrinkable tubing over the connection (refer to figure 22);

Connect cable #064942 to #065151 via connector C399;

Coat the connections on the alternators, the ground stud and the solenoid terminal with electrical
connection protector or with “Color Guard” protector (Prevost part #684013);

Attach wires and cables securely using cable ties.

1s-99053C / Page 21/31



To SP13
(near starter solenoid)
840mm

2 75mm

To (existing) wire 25

FIGURE 23: INSTALLATION OF CABLE HARNESS #065151 IN ENGINE COMPARTMENT 06438

INSTALLATION KIT #065245 (H3-41 AND H3-45 COACHES)
Ensure kit #065515 or #065210 is installed before continuing;

1.

Make sure that wires are properly routed through grommets then fasten the air inlet covers (#562851)
to the alternators using flat washers (#502573), lock washers (#502564) and nuts (#502581);

Install the hoses to the inlet covers and clamp in place using hose clamps (#504025) (refer to figure
24);

Cut 4 wire rings at the other end as per figure 25. Feed hose between lavatory fan and engine air
filter so that the end is visible underneath fan. Fasten hose lip using washer #5001137 and screw
#500642 (refer to figure 26);

Remove two upper fixing bolt and nuts from lavatory fan support bracket, install deflector and fasten
using bolt and nuts (refer to figure 27);

If necessary, fasten the air inlet hoses to any solid surrounding components or to vehicle frame, using
cable ties;

Loosen the bolts retaining the A/C compressor mount and slide the complete assembly by 5/16 inch
(8 mm). It may be necessary to enlarge the slots on the bracket or on the vehicle frame to allow for
the displacement (refer to figure 28);

Caution: To minimize belt wear, align the compressor so the drive pulley is parallel and in the same
plane as the drive belts. Refer to Maintenance Manual, section 22 for more information.

7.
8.

Tighten the A/C compressor bracket retaining bolts;

Install the compressor drive belts, the alternator belt and fan belt carefully over the pulleys. Ensure
the grooved and smooth faces of the belt are properly positioned on the pulleys before taking up
slack;

Caution: Failure to properly orient the drive belt when installing over the pulleys may result in belt
damage at engine startup.

1s-99053C / Page 22/31



Ly

{:
5

(=< Al
, y —
/ T

SE
Wi

5

7
D)
Wz

)

A
mn
i

nﬁi{{{‘
)
J|

%

W)

.

ALTERNATORS

FIGURE 24: FASTENING AIR BREATHER HOSES TO

WASHER AND SCREW

FIGURE 26: FASTENING AIR BREATHER HOSE

9. Pressurize the belt tensioner;

A\ 4

«—— CUT 4 WIRE RINGS

4—
«— B —>]

500642

\

5001137

FIGURE 25 : CUTTING WIRE RINGS

DEFLECTOR

FIGURE 27 : INSTALLATION OF DEFLECTOR

10. Set the snubber height so it almost touches the belts (the snubber prevents the belts from shaking off

of the pulley);

11. Adjust the height of the belt protector so it almost touches the belts.

IS-99053C / Page 23/31

Formulaire QF2150959
Rev:0




-
LTSS s

~~

FIGURE 28\: MOVING THE A/C COMPRESSOR TOWARDS THE ENGINE 22188

INSTALLATION KIT #065244 (XL COACHES)

Ensure kit #065239 is installed before continuing.

1. Make sure that wires are properly routed through grommets then fasten the air inlet covers (#562851)

to the alternators using flat washers (#502573), lock washers (#502564) and nuts (#502581);

2. Install the hoses to the inlet covers and clamp in place using hose clamps (#504025);

3. Locate and replace the toilet sump tank and fresh water fill connection bracket (figure 29) with the
bracket #065238 included in the Kkit;

4,

Attach the bottom part of the air inlet hoses to the bracket using the hose clamps (#504026);

Loosen the bolts retaining the A/C compressor mount and slide the complete assembly by 11/16 inch

(18 mm). It may be necessary to enlarge the slots on the bracket or on the vehicle frame to allow for
the displacement (refer to figure 30);

Caution: To minimize belt wear, align the compressor so the drive pulley is parallel and in the same
plane as the drive belts. Refer to Maintenance Manual, section 22 for more information.

6. Tighten the A/C compressor bracket retaining bolts;

7. Install the compressor drive belts, the alternator belt and fan belt carefully over the pulleys. Ensure

the grooved and smooth faces of the belt are properly positioned on the pulleys before taking up
slack;

Caution: Failure to properly orient the drive belt when installing it over the pulleys may result in belt
damage at engine start-up.

8. Pressurize the belt tensioner;

9. Set the snubber height so it almost touches the belts (the snubber prevents the belts from shaking off
of the pulley);

10. Adjust the height of the belt protector so it almost touches the belts.

1s-99053C / Page 24/31




01079

e ——
- ~.
- .
0d .
9 .

“‘L\J ‘ /

‘t‘“.

<
~
~——

FIGURE 30: MOVING THE A/C COMPRESSOR TOWARDS THE ENGINE 22188

1s-99053C / Page 25/31



INSTALLING “LIMP-HOME” BELT (ALL COACHEYS)

In case of an alternator failure where the alternator rotor cant turn normally, install the limp-home belt on
the remaining “good” alternator. The installation of the belt allows the coach to be driven to a repair facil-

ity after only minor manipulations.

Lower alternator failure:
1. Remove alternator drive belt;

Install the limp-home drive belt (#506669) on the drive and top alternator pulleys first;

2
3. Raise the belt tensioner and install the belt on the top idler pulley;
4

Slide the belt on the lower idler pulley. Use a screwdriver or even a quarter to ease clearing the pul-
ley lip (the lower pulley is devoid of grooves, making it easier to slide the belt in place);

5. Release the belt tensioner. Refer to figure 31.

Note: On H3-41 and H3-45 coaches, an electronic module in the rear electrical compartment controls

the distribution of power.

Placing the switch to 2 alternator mode will allow automatic shutdown of the

HVAC system in case of an alternator failure. A careful driver could then switch to 1 alternator mode and
drive with some ventilation. When choosing this option however, the driver must watch the voltage display
very carefully and keep the load on the remaining alternator low enough to prevent the batteries from
discharging. XL models do not have this option.

CIFf©
=53 |

2 |7

I

=«

| T
2
7

/4
{

10

o

90o

©

,,

& ‘@
320N
© = G0
© ; Zollle,
O~ G

R =1re

460

FIGURE 31: LIMP-HOME DRIVE BELT ON TOP ALTERNATOR

01080

1s-99053C / Page 26/31




Top alternator failure:
1. Remove alternator drive belt;

Remove the snubber assembly and bracket;

Install the limp-home drive belt (#506669) on the drive and lower alternator pulleys first;

2
3
4. Raise the belt tensioner and install the belt on the top idler pulley;
5

Slide the belt on the lower idler pulley. Use a screwdriver or even a quarter to ease clearing the pul-
ley lip (the lower pulley is devoid of grooves, making it easier to slide the belt in place);

6. Release the belt tensioner. Refer to figure 32.

Note: On H3-41 and H3-45 coaches, an electronic module in the rear electrical compartment controls

the distribution of power.

Placing the switch to 2 alternator mode will allow automatic shutdown of the

HVAC system in case of an alternator failure. A careful driver could then switch to 1 alternator mode and
drive with some ventilation. When choosing this option however, the driver must watch the voltage display
very carefully and keep the load on the remaining alternator low enough to prevent the batteries from

discharging. XL models do not have this option.

il
[0

:

s Fﬁ / 00© 5
i : ) Do
1 o b = :
© NG © 9 C)o > D o
§L1 @) 0 :
\-J._L } i s oo ¢8| |/ le— J_‘ JL
— L =Ire = =

FIGURE 32: LIMP-HOME DRIVE BELT ON LOWER ALTERNATOR

01081

1s-99053C / Page 27/31



wae |7 7 7716980900 B 2180900 WV HOVIA ONIFGIM

LSOANAINS

8LLIN 0L "L¥Y'0ZY'ZLOY

HOS08 NIML Ol 09213a

<9
81-82-21 75 ¢0 02 _
8I'd 336

(98) £€¥ AvIRY
N 1N 33mM078 OL

TR I Y TR 7 JOLVNGILIV HOSO8 B JILdV LIS

1-vS0-0 r-
1-v30-

\J
66£0

ST

€-0-0 E b

L

322,
18€0

©o

~+

26°d 335
904 AN =
W3LSAS TOM OL 5
;
X a
(] **® Gais g ot 1wt -2t =
1AZL 35IM HLIM 9Nd FOLVYNE3L 00130 =1
5 —— NOLVNNIL'V HOSOS OML <Z:IMS
;
v ¢ -o1v) 3504 3
aav = ONNO¥O
98>
1Rl geco”} oxc8 | remw
o8 58 | a s Co NI
A EL] ¢ % 9 ses Ty aa S M
ooly | o NOILINOt
AvI3Y QQv w SL10A 7

_
_
.uwmdz.axuhzmo _
21 031 0L S-¥aS  ¥l-8lds _

Ie —o< _lu-z s M
Sa ,@.A:.FTF.%“*QA. Bws "

o
e ! * Se NI
) )
@41 T+l Fvera( 8 ¢ o % i
*33S T3INVd ¥3IINID |
"1 @31 oL H-CdS  ¥L-¥IdS | n38 o N

. £ NI
Q3SN LON (g OF (o oﬁslﬂqe M
le NI

I
Q3sn LONKZL ¢

¥L20

NOILINOI

L
~N
(S} U, ApNEE . g _T_______l
I
~N
=z

<4
<+

%]

< |
]
o~

3INAOA TYNOIS HOLVNYIL™

AINO 1HOIT LOTd Q37 3sn
SdAYT LN3JOSIANVONI 3AIRMA LON NvO
6 8 8 Nid LNd1NO 3TNCONW SZTW

*ONINYV M

JOLVYNYILTV

© m
) e s 3
-8 3 i
YOy /ArZ N S & 3
1e HOLYNNILW M b mm
+Qq @ W ]
X : m
@ s
W)ES g
i3
| 1B
3
N iz
2| F 3
YOrL/AYZ ﬁ
Ze HOLVNNILW ]
+Q A_v i
E
&
8
i
19
("3 w... »
g 5 i
Y & s
~ 3
v|||\.—,s bt 3
e g

a

u

'z
2650

B

N

=

&
[y = — p—

Bw 2 >

mmm me mm Bm
e.n Dy ZN ™My
o Ng » -
Re< 8« @< vy
SLW * s *3
.dm. w oy £
] lm 2
i
>
%

1s-99053C / Page 28/31




10

NOISIA3Y

|v ¢ nv 13IWd

880900

‘ON

WY JOVIA ONIJIM

LSOA3IES

Y€ZCX 1d30X3
S8ZTX Ol BLLIM'BLLIM
NOISY3IANOD YOLVNYILTV
HOSO8 NImML OL 02134

82 'd 33S (L)LISO
J0OM "171°1°L 437 0y V!

¥'d 335
(98) 001y 0L 1-SC-¥

82 'd 33S (LSO

JOLVNSAILTV HOSOE B H3LdVLIS

YOLVNY¥ILTY 09130 -1

3 YOLVNY31W HOSO8 OML -Z:IMS

.auEB m»w

A 89

r
|
1
|
|
|
I
I

GNNOYO A 4
€« NI
N £ N y €
NOILINO
SL0A 21 v L

8t-0-0 E E’

o m
g ;3
-8 -8 L
VON/AYT N S 8%
e HOLVYNNILIY w mm
-0 9 § m
X 3 m
vSZ S m

UOLON
¥y3lyvis

\J
6680

N
gd
NG
g 1 3
>
0 i
i -8 «g
YO¥L/AYT
Te MOLVNNILTY
+Q w

sz

mZV

Sy

..___}f___‘rq’______

N aver ) Vv |
66
OTPI0VT
9817

KON "11°1°1 Q31 04 JST ¥i-¥1dS Q.xnﬂvﬂ—_ h m mj siivez-rz
e € a
Vi A “ W
[} \_ 81-2veZ-¥2 77 €1dS 1y
a3ssn ._.OZ.ﬂﬂ.N..«_._.AOF € 1 iﬁ
g 1 FE g ey
| \ 18 2 2
\ - ~
a3sn 10N Kz § 0 S..
420 o] "
*
FINCON WNOIS ¥OLVNIILTV ¢
>
Sma! r 3 = 3 !
(ILUED __ )INVIS AVLS mmm mxm a3 23
(92162 as, ©S % A
aQs Ng P <% 4
he< 8« @< ]
SS38d |[5S38d — SS34d | [SS34d ”.;m 2 3 .._m -]
(0| 00 err|terr| & | (| F | 2| |or| o 0| 1| > # bt B
H ol 07 01 [
%

1s-99053C / Page 29/31




00 .V..W 3vd

HOISIAZY

060900 o

NV HJOVIA ONIMFIM

LSOANA3IS

LE8ZX 1d30X3
L06TX Ol S8TIM'PLZTM
NQISYIANOD HOLYNYILTY
HJS08 NIML Ol 02730

JOLVNSILTV HOSO8 B dJLdV LIS

f14

HOLYNEILTY Q0730 =1
HOLVYMNYILTY HISO08 OML =Z 1 IM5

w-0-0 E a’
v
664

zZ
L6ED

ﬁ_.u m

3 38 °%
-8 +8 S

YORIAYZ w = g
Le HOLYNHILTY i 23
a0 | B mm

A “

\_/|l (573 5 m
o -

—|¢n ! ] *
_ b3
ANNOY¥D - 39 W :3 & & m 5
73 A -3 -8 al [ H]
P ﬁuﬁ@ _ YOFI/AYE H
&0 e HOLYMHILT™
'y 'd 335 .._ | ¥ £ M I I
o9 0ot o1 < HE A 83 a A ] € +0 9
I NOILINOI 2
1 o s10A T —a T ¢ vul \_:m
" (1]
[ 1 sm
| 1
I Le —o0< _| Ze NI Le NI *— | M &
V8T 'd 335 (SINLST el BI-IVS2-¥2
don “11°1°L 031 0y 36T Fmids mn.vau.n___n 6 pigrans ! 5 rs
o Zett 1 [ * W
1’62 °d 335 {SHLST et .|N".A g ¢ 5 ! . m 2
oM 171 °1°L 031 04 VST AN WV s I U 3 5
! - _ E‘EN.‘vaﬂnm\_r m
€1 °d 335 42)0¥EI " Liol ¢
Q0N HSYQ WAH O N S R oL € I p J%
! I w8521l B=R
| ~
Kz 4 : !
¥L20 ¥
-]
3INAON TWNIIS HOLYNYILTV “
[y 1 r 1 r 1 T 1
g3 A1 i GE
e poR <y “
L P £ i 1%
287 g °f '8
- Za m
%

1s-99053C / Page 30/31




*oul

LSOAHAd

dvo

:ON| W daOIA ONIHIM

¢£80900d

vl d

00
NOISIAIY

81 TO PRODRIVER
| 12-120-10 SEE P16
V- TO RR JCT. BOX
L - 5 RI6(30) P8 RIG(30) P8
8 EE 85a” 83 TO RR JCT. BOX
g s B aeizpd . CB26 (PB) CB42 (PH)
5 12P- F~
4 S 30¢0-_ 08720 70A T0 RR JOT. BOX
£ ’g TO FR. J. PANEL RS54 (JOVP. 2
R2 (301 P. 2
w § 2 ) - as5d 10 FR ICT PAEL
= 1% 30 orar—1212E8 Lonn
© 00 r,o tr 9 PAEL] TO FR JCT. PANEL
o | 30c0—0587—222Y8) cang , coi & JCTs 27 P.7
by cB120 (. 22) TO FR JCT. PANEL
]~ B a8 19 £R. . PaveL ]! JCT* 16 P. 6
= Ré4 24-24vD-10 [ 24-24v0-12 [0 RR JT. BOX
g l = Lceize P11
= ; 24-2«0-@ 24-24VD-10 24-24V0-10 [—7 24-24D-14 [T FR JCT, PANEL
5
4 TO RAD.FAN CLUTCH TO FR. J. PANEL l:':: 30 S
T TO RR.JCT.BOX RoD SEE PO N renz P.ag TO RR. JCT. BOX
§ 2 Ras (30)P.12 CBI6 (P2) CBEG (P20)
§ z R53 GOIP.2 [ CBB9 (P20) R39 (P13}
= - 24-130-1 24-245-12_[TO RR. JCT. BOX
c“}- 24-24R-10 24-24R-W0 | CB72 (PT5) CBT4 (P15}
™ T ET | cars ®26 & 21
515 [ £ 24-102:2 /=7 24-24A-14 | [TO FR. JCT. BOX
=] 1)
10 FR.0.PANEL] , oo LCBY0 (P2) CB3S (P6
q ca94 (P12) 24-248-14 | [To FR. JCT. BOX
(2] TO BATT, CPT.LT. CBYS P23 7 (P6)
o 2 ! E P.10 = r
clsly Tmuz = : |a ? 2 . TO FR. J. PANEL] 24-24P-10 24-240-12 || TO FR-JCT. BOX
F5lE meo E ° ¢ FRERIB R g RI1(30) P. 2 CBAB (PB) CB52 (P14)
%ol Eg DUT 3 FlaFRkl ols TO FR. J. PANEL] 24-24K-12 LCBSO (P12}
- ¥ S R72 (30) P. 1
m =
O 18N B8 LECRF o33 0B & CBI3 P.0 24-102-2/0| [ T0 W€ T. BOX
T ! \Otu‘(¢":| 8z ‘gw 25 oEm 24-108-12 g
b p< WPt 2 : o : oo ¥= E;
] PrigS3 “g i
Al 4 ggg 8 EE gé gﬁ 3 = o-ous-8 388
$§3 ° a : 0-0MS-18 0-0MS-18 E
() EA - Exops au N ocr 4RSI fog JOUS B (5 i commen
— SR a g 94, a78 14— —=0
=z s5% g fE>» oE 3
LR votow! o osmel ok
) g FROM DASH LT ]
: 8BS 86> REOST. SEE P11 -, "
o €752 ¢
w MASTER SW. & $  Res =
7%l TI-LT -0c5-18 C3 D5 L] €385 24-86A-18 START SIGNAL
2[%|*|e 0-0C5-18 1
< BlS/SE R P " » o (7% FROM ENG CTRL SW
X ¢ EP.2
g} & zﬁ 5 | 24-44c-18 [FROM FR.JCT. BOX B . ::mm -
T £ PG ; i 1
— @ pet. 55 56 & E ZJ"WC? 5 8016 FROM VM WORLD TR
m s E T _— | JCT.240 SEE P.4
0-2/0 w ' [MAMUAL TR. SIGN. GRD
-BE- T. - -
< BAR U 24-86-10 ! GB"' 74-24R-10 FROM ".:g:: ?;
—1— sz .
STARTER 24-25M-16 =
MOTOR »
o 3 ALT. TTLT.
- ¥ P2 | 25a208 pz7  [FROM 24v.ENG.
o - 24-86-10 70,5 B7C [CTRL SW.IGH.
o 4 FR. JCT=45
SEE P. 23
—
< STARTER SOLENQID
=
m
= o %
&
> 'II‘ @_o-osa— o 38 €399 s
e
b= i ® 5% o 25w fosm g 25 o CH
W ’g = "
s 36
=] ky
= 8
x
; L) ? -
— +§ o
m ! 0-DSA- <
- @_‘0 3 C390 cns
0 > - - -
= J - §§ 24 2502°18 "y | 25A2 SPI3 L TO DAYTME RUMN LT
o
b 0-00-12 o-ft-12 3 ﬁ:u; R (30
o 22] 73/ 3 se€ P
= 24-24BE-% ] -
12-12BE-16 v o 24-25A3-15 | TO BLOWER CUT N
> 0 RELAY R33 (85)
o "E‘ | SEE P15
E - [TO WORLD TRAMSM.
m GRD [ = 24v RELAY
o oy X , SP2ZB [R24 (88) SEE P4
e 7y
(=] :.' _) c385 [ 24V IGNITION
= 24V > cuo ca BAL. T.T.LT. #- 6 »—| FROM RR JCT BOX
- S sanl, 2eo2w $300 ceonew ST seozw s By yL-EoNe i g
= e —<  BALAN. | (I [T0 24v KGN
3 = 24-93-18 385 2s-93a18 (L 24-938 1, .. INSTRUMENTATION
= BAT. LO. P 2 ¢ 1 ¢ Ly 3y < .
S @ 2 LOZHITTLT, | see p.5
% 2 E BAT. H, [
(=]
— -878- 4-878-
g % 2w b 24-B7B-16 24-B7B-18

1s-99053C / Page 31/31




